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( NOTICE OF APPEAL

G ar '
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
U em FROM
JUBICIAL DISTRICT DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT

CLenneawo (o,

COMMONPLEAS No. 2.00G -\ N L~ Y

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME LLANT MAG. DIST. R NAME OF D.J.
o éz 't Srons Y 303
ADDRESS OF APPELLANT ary P STATE P CODE
30/ %ao D /%: | JES L/
DATE OF Defendant v

M/Ng ‘/3 o5 N THE CA /F {Plamr:ﬂ) CB‘DM é 3 mﬁ

SIGNATURE OF APPELLANT OR HIS ATTORNEY OR AGENT

cv

L
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. Na. 7 | Jf appellant was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088. . i o )
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as o 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE:  To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon KR / J f A’ C EO(YM , appeliee(s), to file a complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s)
(Common Pleas Na. 2ooS-\119 ~ 0 ) within twenty (20) days after service of/rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

'//') / of appellant or his ;tt:m; . or agent
RULE: To k 2 ) 57}'4 C g / Qom  appellee(s). Dﬁ/ DGVYS N

Name of appeliee(s)

{1) You are nofified that o rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

(2) # you do not file o complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

(3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the dote of mailing. ' //%
X . oQG‘ /
Date: Nou .\ ’ , - v}/g AN _—— Si

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE TO BE FILED WITH PROTHONOTARY
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PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT

(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

\
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF L~ = e 1 §S P ¢

AFFIDAVIT: | hefaby swear or affirm that | served
[] @ copy of the Notice of Appeal, Common Pleas No.

' , Upon the District Justice designated therein on
{date of service) E— , [J by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) , 0N

. L] by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
[(Jand further that | served the Rule to File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom
the Rule was addressed on , , [ by personal service [] by (certified) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto.
SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS DAY OF
Signature of affiant

Signature of official before whom affidavit was made

Title of official

My commission expires on




..o+ »COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

A e NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT
Mag. Dist. No.: PLAINTIFF: NAME and ADDRESS
46-3-03 'BLOOM, EKRISTA C B
MDJ Name: Hon. 125 DALE ROAD
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD L N
PO BOX 210 VS.
KYLERTOWN, PA DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789 16847-0444 [@GI0'S STORE B
RR2 BOX 310a
SR322
BVOODLAND, PA 16881
GIO'S STORE
RR2 BOX 310A Docket No.: CV-0000162-05
SR322 Date Filed: 6/30/05

WOODLAND, PA 16881

THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF

Judgment was entered for: (Narﬁe) —BLOOM, KRISTA C

Judgment was entered against: (Name) __@T0'S8 STORE

in the amount of $ 2.277.00 on: (Date of Judgment) 10/13/05
D Defendants are jointly and severally liable. , (Date & Time)
D Damages will be assessed on: Amount of Judgment $.2,160.50
Judgment Costs $___116.50
. - . . Interest on Judgment $_____ .00
D This case dismissed without prejudice. Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.2,277.00
D Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127 $ Post Judgment Credits $
] Portion of Judgment for physical Post Judgment Costs L
damages arising out of residential SSsSss=sSssss==
lease $ Certified Judgment Total $

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU

—_ MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL.

EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHER PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JUDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,
SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

PR
— - 2
/ 0 /3 0 Date 77/] MM,Z( M‘: , Magisterial District Judge

| certify that this is a true and correct copy of the record of the proceedings containing the judgment.

Date , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 . SEAL

ACPCSIS05  DATE PRINTED: 10/18/05 9:08:46 AM



> =
COMMON/;ALTH‘OF PENNSYLVANIA « o NOTICE OF APPEAL

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

g G

JUDICIAL DISTRICTY

FROM

DISTRICT JUSTICE JUDGMENT
CLewverewn (o,

COMMONPLEAS Na 200G -\ N L~ €Y

NOTICE OF APPEAL

Notice is given that the appellant has filed in the above Court of Common Pleas an appeal from the judgment rendered by the District Justice on the
date and in the case mentioned below.

NAME OF APPELLANT MAG. DIST. NO. OR NAME OF D.J.

_wm £ . Y6-2-03
i T ary Z1P CODE

ADDRESS OF APPELLANT 3/0 ”o S | g STATE i/(/f/

DATE OF JUDGMEN IN THE CASE OF (Prairtifi] {Defendant)
/4-/3-05 [erisra B g0 ,f_hf
CAM NQ SIGNATURE OF APPELI.ANT R FiS ATTORNEY OR AGENT
cv -
§)
This block will be signed ONLY when this notation is required under Pa. RCPJP. No. If appe//ant t was CLAIMANT (see Pa. RC.P.J.P. No.
10088. . . . ,
This Notice of Appeal, when received by the District Justice, will operate as a 1001(6) in action before District Justice, he MUST
SUPERSEDEAS to the judgment for possession in this case. FILE A COMPLAINT within twenty (20) days after

filing his NOTICE of APPEAL.

Signature of Prothonotary or Deputy

PRAECIPE TO ENTER RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT AND RULE TO FILE

(This section of form to be used ONLY when appellant was DEFENDANT (see Pa. RC.PJ.P. No. 1001(7) in action before District Justice.
IF NOT USED, detach from copy of notice of appeal to be served upon appellee).

PRAECIPE: To Prothonotary

Enter rule upon Kﬁ / ( f A ( ;g Q{_YM , appellee(s), to file o complaint in this appeal
Name of appellee(s )
{Common Pleas Na 200S5-\179 - €O ) within twenty (20) days after service oj/rule or suffer entry of judgment of non pros.

“Stgnawre of appellant or his attomey or agent
RULE: To kp i S\)ﬁ (] )? / aom , appellee(s). ‘) /ﬁ e

Name of appeliee(s)

(1) You are notified that a rule is hereby entered upon you to file a complaint in this appeal within twenty (20) days after the date of
service of this rule upon you by personal service or by certified or registered mail.

{2) f you do not file a complaint within this time, a JUDGMENT OF NON PROS WILL BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

’ (3) The date of service of this rule if service was by mail is the date of mailing. ( ﬂ/f
Date: Nou . \M i . 2.0%%

\/\/"Slgnature of Prothonotary or Deputy

AOPC 312-90 COURT FILE



PROOF OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF APPEAL AND RULE TO FILE COMPLAINT
(This proof of service MUST BE FILED WITHIN TEN (10) DAYS AFTER filing the notice of appeal. Check applicable boxes)

COMMONWEALTH OF FENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF

- - - ;S8
AFFIDAVIT: | hereby swear or affirm that | served
[ acopy of the Notice of Appeal, Comman Pleas No.

. upon the District Justice designated therein on
(cate of service) i . [7J by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's
receipt attached hereto, and upon the appellee, (name) , N

. [ by personal service [ by (certified) (registered) mail, sender's receipt attached hereto
(Jand further that | served the Rule to

File a Complaint accompanying the above Notice of Appeal upon the appellee(s) to whom .
the Rule was addressed on , , [ by personal service [] by (certitied) (registered)
mail, sender's receipt attached hereto. '

SWORN (AFFIRMED) AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME
THIS __ ____DAYOF

Signature of affiant

Sgnaiure of official before whom affidavil was made

Tile of official

My cormmissior expires on




COMPLAINT COVER SHEET

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA

D5-17732CD

District Justice Appeal
Case NO. CV-0000162-05

Type of pleading;:
Complaint

Krista Bloom

Plaintiff

Gio’s Store

Defendant

Filed on behalf of:
Plaintiff

Krista Bloom
2572 Salem road
West Decatur, Pa.16878

F| %Eﬁg &CPQ#

DEC 052005 @

. William A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



. e e - PRVIVE e - . . N 4

4 Return, l OMS8 No. 1545-0008 City, or Local Income Tax Return. | OMB No. 1545-0008
f2er 1 Wages, tips, other comp. 2 Federal income tax withheld a Controlnymber 1 Wages, tips, other comp. Fedaral ncomo tax withheld
. e 1073.31 ) 56.06 1073.31 56.06
» 3 Social security wage-s 4 Social security tax withhald | 3 Social security wages 4 Social security tax withhaeld
or 10 number 1073.31 6.56 b Employsr ID number 1073.31 66.56

S Medicare wages and tips 6 Medicare tax withheld 5 Medicare wages and tips 9 Medicare tax withheld
#-1658139 1073.31 15.57 25-1658139 1073.31 15.57
Tmployer's nama, address, and ZIP code

AWOODLAND FOOD & FUEL INC
ROUTE 322 & 970
WOODLAND PA 16681

¢ Employer's name, address, and ZIP code
WOODLAND FOOD & FUEL INC

ROUTE 322 & 970
WOODLAND PA 16681

d Employee's social security number

160-64-334¢4

d Employee’s social security number

160-64-3344

8 Employee's name, address, and ZIP code
.KRISTA BLOOM

304 CURTIN STREET
OSCEOLA MILLS PA 16666

e Employes's name, address, and ZIP code

KRISTA BLOOM
304 CURTIN STREET
OSCEOLA MILLS PA 16666

T Social security tips 8 Allocated tips

9 Advance EIC payment

7 Social security tips 8 Allocated tips

9 Advance EIC paymant

0 Dependent care benefits [11 Nonqualified plans

12a Code See inst, for box 12

10 Dependant care banefits

11 Nonqualified plans 12a Code
!
3 Statutory employeae | 14 Other 12b Code 13 Statutory employee | 14 Other ; 12b Code
Retirement plan SUI .75 12¢ Code " Retirement plan SUI .75 12¢ Code
m 12d Code Third-party sick pay 12d Code
PA 179T 47571 1073.3T 372.96 PA 1791 4151 1073.37 32.9%

5 State Employer's state 1D no.

18 State wages, tips, stc.

17 State incomae tax

15 State Employer's state ID no.

10 State wages, tips, otc,

17 State income tax

8 Local wages, tips, etc.

1073.31

19 Localincome tax

10.75

20 Locality name

CLFD

8 Local wages, tips, etc.

1073.31

19 Localincome tak

10.75 "

20 Locality name

CLFD

Form W-2 Wage and Tax Statement

This information is being furnished to the Intarnal Revenue Service.

This information is being furnished to IRS. If you are requirad to file a tax return, a negligen
yenalty/other sanction may be imposed on you if this incoms is taxable & you fail to report it.

Dept. of the Treasury -- IRS
39-1908847

Form W-2 Wage and Tax Statement

;'_ _

4 Gwa4qUP NTF 2560956

Copy

Dept. of the Treasury -—- IRS
39-1508847

ight 2004 Greatland/Naelco

~opy C--For EMPLOYEE'S RECORDS.
See Notice to Employee).

2004

OMB No. 1545-0008

Copy 2--To Be Filed With Employee's Stafe,
City, or Local Income Tax Return.

2004

OMB No. 1545-0008

Controlnumber 1 Wagaes, tips, other comp. 2 Federalincome tax withhold a Controlnumber 1 Wagas, tips, other comp. zZ| Federalincome tax withheld

1073.31 : . 1073.31 56.06

3 Social sacurity wages 4 Social security tax withheld 3 Social security wages < Social security tax withheld

» Employer 1D number 1073.31 66.56 b Employer ID number 1073. 31 66.56
5 Medicare wages and tips 8 Medicare tax withhald 5 Medicare wages and tips € Medicare tax withheld

25-1658139 1073.31 15.57 25-1658139 1073.31 15.57

Employer's name, address, and ZIP code

WOODLAND FOOD & FUEL INC
ROUTE 322 & 970
WOODLAND PA 16681

¢ Employer's name, address, and ZIP code

WOODLAND FOOD & FUEL INC
ROUTE 322 & 970
WOODLAND PA 16681

Employee’s social security number

160-64-3344

d Employes’s social secufity number

160-64-334¢

Employes’s name, address, and 2IP code

KRISTA BLOOM
304 CURTIN STREET
OSCEOLA MILLS PA 16666

o Employea's name, address, and ZIP code

KRISTA BLOOM
304 CURTIN STREET
OSCEOLA MILLS PA 16666

Social sacurity tips 8 Allocated tips

9 Advance EIC payment

7 Social security tips 8 Allocated tips

9 Advance EIC payment

Dependent care benefits 11 Nonqualified plans

12a Code Seainst, for box 12

10 Depondent care benefits  [11 Nonqualified plans 12a Code
Statutory employes | 14 Othar 12b Code N3 Statutory amployee | 14 Other 112b Code
Retirement plan SUI .75 12¢ Code Retirement plan SUI .75 [12c Code
i
m 12d Code Third-party sick pay ';lzd Cade
A 1791 47151 1073.31 32.96 PA 1791747151 1073.31 3Z2.90

State Employer's state 1D no.

10 State wages, tips, etc.

17 Stateincome tax

15 State Employar's state 10 no.

16 State wages, tips, atc.

17 Stateincome tax
Local wages, tips, otc. 19 Localincome tax 20 Locality name 18 Local wages, tips, etc. 19 Localincome tax 30 Locality name
1073.31 10.75 | CLFD 1073.31 10.75 | CLFD
‘ 1
*orm W-2 Wage and Tax Statement 30-1908647 Dept. of the Treasury -- IRS Form W-2 Wage and Tax Statement 39-1908847 Dopt. of the Treasury -- IRS

4UPPERF

NTF 0488




COMPLAINT - VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this complaint are true and correct. I understand that

false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S. Section 4904
related to Unsworn Falsification to Authorities.

%m /&é&(mr\w /2‘5*()5




COMI\{IONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
' COUNTY OF; CLEARFIELD

Mag. Dist. No.:
46-3-03
MDJ Name: Hon.
MICHAEL A. RUDELLA
Addess: 131 ROLLING STONE ROAD
PO BOX 210
KYLERTOWN, PA
Telephone: (814 ) 345-6789

16847-0444

MICHAEL A. RUDELLA

NOTICE OF JUDGMEN
CIVIL CASE

PLAINTIFF: NAME and

'BLOOM, KRISTA C 1
125 DALE ROAD

PHILIPSBURG, PA 16866

L J

VS.
DEFENDANT: NAME and ADDRESS

[GI0'S STORE (:
RR2 BOX 310A

SR322

[WOODLAND, PA 16881

RANSCRIP

131 ROLLING STONE ROAD Docket No.: CV-0000162-05
PO BOX 210 Date Filed: 6/30/05
KYLERTOWN, PA 16847-0444 g
05778 -CD
THIS IS TO NOTIFY YOU THAT:
Judgment: —FOR PLAINTIFF
Judgment was entered for: (Name) C

Judgment was entered against: (Name)__@Tr0'S STORE.

in the amount of $ 2.977._00 On:

|:| Defendants are jointly and severally liable.

D Damages will be assessed on:

D This case dismissed without prejudice. &éq]

':I Amount of Judgment Subject to
Attachment/42 Pa.C.S. § 8127

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

D Portion of Judgment for physical
damages arising out of residential
lease $

Amount of Judgment $_2,160.50
d Judgment Costs $__116.50
Interest on Judgment $. .00
05 Attorney Fees $ .00
Total $.2,277.00
Post Judgment Credits ~ $ M
Post Judgment Costs 3 —
Certified Judgment Total $ 2 22 2 LSS

(Date of Judgment) 10/13/05

(Date & Time)

ANY PARTY HAS THE RIGHT TO APPEAL WITHIN 30 DAYS AFTER THE ENTRY OF JUDGMENT BY FILING A NOTICE
OF APPEAL WITH THE PROTHONOTARY/CLERK OF THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, CIVIL DIVISION. YOU
MUST INCLUDE A COPY OF THIS NOTICE OF JUDGMENT/TRANSCRIPT FORM WITH YOUR NOTICE OF APPEAL'.
EXCEPT AS OTHERWISE PROVIDED IN THE RULES OF CIVIL PROCEDURE FOR MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDlGES, IF THE
JUDGEMENT HOLDER ELECTS TO ENTER THE JUDGMENT IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ALL FURTHEFE PROCESS MUST
COME FROM THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS AND NO FURTHER PROCESS MAY BE ISSUED BY THE IVIAG!ST1ERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE .
UNLESS THE JUDGMENT IS ENTERED IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS, ANYONE INTERESTED IN THE JLIIDGMENT MAY FILE
A REQUEST FOR ENTRY OF SATISFACTION WITH THE MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE IF THE JUDGMENT DEBTOR PAYS IN FULL,

SETTLES, OR OTHERWISE COMPLIES WITH THE JUDGMENT.

015 oue IVING o,
/ “13—0>5 Date W,(, Ao Magisterial DistlrictJudge

1 certify that this is a true and. copy of the record of the %containing the judg'ment.
H [QC.Z ﬁg‘[)—ate M , Magisterial District Judge

My commission expires first Monday of January, 2006 .

AOPC 315-05

DATE PRINTED: 10/18/05

9:08:46 AM

SEAL




CYd

KRISTA BLOOM,

Vs.

GIO’S STORE,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

Plaintiff

Defendant

No. 2005-177§-CD
Type of Pleading:
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

Filed on Behalf of:
DEFENDANT

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598

FILE .
?410 068%&&{5

William A Sha @
Prothonotary/Clerk or Courts

9y



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-177§-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
ORDER

e
AND NOW, this 9 day of FCbW\-—@(;—“% , 2006, upon
consideration of Defendants Preliminary Objections,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED that a Hearing be scheduled in this

matter for the3 4 day of Waxc\n ,2006, at4:00 o’clock A .M., in

Courtroom No. A , Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:

A
@

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1775-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS

AND NOW, comes Defendant, GIO’S STORE, by and through their attorney,
Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire, who files the following Preliminary Objections, pursuant to
Pa. R.C.P. 1028 and in support thereof avers the following:

1. Plaintiff filed a Complaint pursuant to a District Justice Appeal to the above
captioned term and number, filed with this Honorable Court on December 5, 2005.

2. It is uncertain when Defendant would have mailed said Complaint to
Defendant as there is no Certificate of Service attached to said Complaint.

3. Additionally, said Complaint should be stricken as the same does not contain a
Notice to Defend as required by the Civil Rules under Pa. R.C.P. 1018.1.

4. Also, the Pleading fails to conform to the law or rule of Court, as well as
containing insufficient specificity in said Pleading, as the Complaint fails to set forth the
cause of action against Defendant, or anyone, but simply narrates a story.

5. Finally, said Complaint sets forth an insufficient specificity in Pleading as

there is no prayer for relief set forth by Plaintiff.



WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable Court to strike
said Complaint, or in the alternative, to have Plaintiff amend said Complaint in
conformance with the rules of Civil Procedure.

Respectfully submitted,

g

Jeffy S. DuBois, Esquire




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, ; No. 2005-1775-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I do hereby certify that on the / ﬁ% day of M\ , 2006, I served a

true and correct copy of the within Preliminary Objections by first class mail, postage

prepaid, on the following:

Krista Bloom
2572 Salem Road
West Decatur, PA 16878

Jeffrey S. DuBois



Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concerned Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the
issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question, from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for
service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please contact me at (314) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

DATE: Ql3lole

X You are responsible for serying all appropriate partie‘s”.
The Prothonotary’s ofﬁ:ce has vprovided service to fhe following parties:
Plaintiff(s)/Attorney(s)
Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 548, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Bxt. 1330 & Fax: (814) 765-7659



o

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Type of Pleading:
Vs.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
GIO’S STORE, : :
Defendant : Filed on Behalf of:
: DEFENDANT

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598

107, (e
1570

William A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

ma
I do hereby certify that on the 1 q day of February, 2006, I served a true and
correct copy of the within Preliminary Objections by first class mail, postage prepaid, on

the following:

Krista Bloom
2572 Salem Road
West Decatur, PA 16878

/

/

Jeffrey S. [uBois




¥

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
KRISTA BLOOM
-VS- : No. 05-1772-CD
GIO'S STORE
ORDER

Now, this 3rd day of March, 2006, this being the
date set for hearing on the Defendant's Preliminary
Objections, with the Court noting the Plaintiff has not
appeared; upon the Court's review of the Complaint and the
Preliminary Objections, the Court believes that the issues
as set forth within the Preliminary Objections are correct.
The Preliminary Objections are granted to the extent that
the Plaintiff shall have no more than twenty (20) days from
this date in which to file an Amended Complaint. The
Amended Complaint shall state the cause of action with more
specificity, contain a notice to defend as required by the
Rules of Civil Procedure, and also set forth a demand
clause in order that the pleading may clearly set forth

what the Plaintiff is requesting and why.

BY THE COURT,

FILEEM%

dﬂ$mwhw\
MAR 03 20[]53» "\fﬁﬁd'sﬁmm Fesident Judge

Wiliam A. Shaw  {€C A‘ﬂ}} dubois
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistamt

To: All Concemned Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the
issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question, from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for
service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you.

Sincerely,

(«fl;U»%“

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

DATE: _ 3] Blote

You are responsible for serving all appropriate parties.
X The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:

N Plaintiff(s)/Attorey(s)

X Defendant(s)/Attorney(s)

Other

Special Instructions:

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

| Maraly caetb e ta b a true

gro oo 1w atihg odigna

KRISTA BLOOM | : A e

-vs- .t No. 05-1772-cD - mAR D3 2006
GIO'S STORE | fte

NOW, this 3rd day of March, 2006, this being the
date set for hearing on the Defendant's Preliminary
Objections, with the Court noting the Plaintiff has not
appeared; upon the Court's review of the Complaint and the
Preliminary Objections, the Court believes that the issues
as set forth within the Preliminary Objections are correct.
The Preliminary Objections are granted to the extent that
the Plaintiff shall have no more than twenty (20) days from
this date in which to file an Amended complaint. The
Amended Complaint shall state the cause of action with more
specificity, contain a notice to defend as required by the
Rules of Civil Procedure, and also set forth a demand
clause in order that the pleading may clearly set forth
what the Plaintiff is requesting and why.

- BY THE COURT,

/s/ Fredric ). Ammerman

President Judge

L
A ,‘{ryil

ORDER Ciow e Couts




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

- William A. Shaw David S. Ammerman Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts Solicitor Deputy Prothonotary Administrative Assistant

To: All Concemed Parties

From: William A. Shaw, Prothonotary

It has come to my attention that there is some confusion on court orders over the
-issue of service. To attempt to clear up this question, from this date forward until further
notice, this or a similar memo will be attached to each order, indicating responsibility for

service on each order or rule. If you have any questions, please contact me at (814) 765-
2641, ext. 1331. Thank you. '

Sincerely,

| («’{’;L A?Z/

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

DATE: 3lalote

You are responsible for servihg all appropriate pal“ties.v
X The Prothonotary’s office has provided service to the following parties:
X Plaintiff(s)/Attornéy(s)
X D_efendant(s)/Attomey(é)

Other

Special Instructions: .

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 = Phons: (814) 765-2641Ex. 1330 = Fax: (é14) 765-7659



AMENDED COMPLAINT COVER SHEET
NOTICE TO DEFEND

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Krista Bloom District Justice Appeal
Plaintiff Case NO. 05-1772-CD

GIO’S STORE Type of pleading:
Defendant Notice to defend/ Amended complaint

Filed on behalf of:

Plaintiff
Krista Bloom

125 Dale road
Philipsburg, Pa.

HE_E&%
0% ST

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS CLEARFIELD COUNTY,

PENNSYLVANIA
Krista Bloom
Plaintiff
District Justice Appeal
Case NO. 05-1772-CD
Gio’s Store : Type of pleading:
Defendant :  Amended Complaint
AMENDED COMPLAINT
1. Admitted

2. Admitted ( Must be mail by regular mail to defendant)

3. Admitted, nor defendents order does not contain an
notice to defend

4. Denied, Defendant lied to the Unemployment office both
in written form & under oath about the amount of my
wages while employed by them. In return dening me
unemployment.

5. I am placing suit on G10’s Store for the amount of
Unemployment Benefits that I was intitled to. But denied
from when they gave this false information.

6. In the amount of $4,321 was what I was excepted for.
But the unemployment office was not aware that I made
six times my weekly quota, when Gio’s gave them the
wrong amount of my actual wages. District Justice court
cost is $116 plus lawey fees are $575.

7. Gio’s store has consecutively lied to the unemployment
office about my actual amount of wages. They believe I
should not have been excepted for the benefits that I
eamned.



AMENDED COMPLAINT - VERIFICATION

VERIFICATION
I verify that the statements made in this complaint are true and correct. I
understand that false statements herein are made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.
Section 4904 related to unsworn falsification to Authorities.

| %@/EL @TM 3/22/06
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COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL TRIAL LISTING
' CERTIFICATE OF READINESS TO THE PROTHONOTARY
05 -1TTI2-CO | DATE PRESENTED /O~ 06
CASE NUMBER  TYPE TRIAL REQUESTED ESTIMATED TRIAL TIME
Date Complaint ( )Jury ( )Non-Jury ,
Filed: (\A Arbitration /;}, (&xu)days/hours
%(‘\6’)' 2 Aloc OGM)
PLAINTIFE(S) ~ |
| Gis's /\’}(\( e ()  Check block if a Minor
DEFENDANT(S)’ is a Party to the Case
A ()
ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT(S)
, ()
N/A& |
JURY DEMAND FILED BY: DATE JURY DEMAND FILED:
D0.012.00 23

AMB(INT AT ISSUE CONSQLIDATION DATE CONSOLIDATION ORDERED

More
/ﬂ ( )yes ( )mo

PLEASE PLACE THE ABOVE CAPTIONED CASE ON THE TRIAL LIST.

I certify that all discovery in the case has been completed; all necessary partles
and witnesses are available; serious settlement negotiations have been conducted; the
case is ready in all respects for trial, and a copy of this Certificate has been served upon
all counsel of record and upon all parties of record who are not represented by counsel:

Kash 3 Ry Q30 2CST
AINTIFF a

FOR THE PL N TELEPHONE NUMBER
J -

Cros St (89) 8579

FOR THE DEFENDANT "TELEPHONE NUMBER

FOR ADDITIONAL DEFENDANT TELEPHONE NUMBER



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
KRISTA BLOOM
vs. . No. 05-1772-CD
GIO’S STORE
ORDER

NOW, this __ |6 day of February, 2007, it is the ORDER of the Court that

the above-captioned matter is scheduled for Arbitration on Tuesday, April 10, 2007 at 9:00

A.M. in the Conference/Hearing Room No. 3, 2™ Floor, Clearfield County Courthouse,
Clearfield, PA. The following have been appointed as Arbitrators:
Kim C. Kesner, Esquire, Chairman
Theron G. Noble, Esquire
David R. Thompson, Esquire
Pursuant to Local Rule 1306A, you must submit your Pre-Trial Statement seven

(7) days prior to the scheduled Arbitration. The original should be forwarded to the Court

Administrator’s Office and copies to opposing counsel and each member of the Board of

Arbitrators. For your convenience, a Pre-Trial (Arbitration) Memorandum Instruction Form

in enclosed as well as a copy of said Local Rule of Court.

BY THE C

\ FREDRIC 7. XMMERMAN
resident Judge

F LQOQ

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of COurta




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

KRISTA BLOOM,
Plaintiff

Vs.

GIO’S STORE,
Defendant

No. 2005-1772-CD
Type of Pleading:

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS
TO PLAINTIFF’S AMENDED
COMPLAINT

Filed on Behalf of:
DEFENDANT

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598

FILED

0] 10 45 a i 6K

MAR 02 2007

3¢C TO AHL’,
Willlam A. Shaw

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
ORDER

AND NOW, this S day of MCLLQ/O/\ , 2007, upon

consideration of Defendants Preliminary Objections,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED that a Hearing be scheduled in this

matter for the [5 ~ day of Ma AL , 2007, at 730 o’clock L.M., in

Courtroom No. l , Clearﬁeld County Courthouse, Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT:

VAWM\
Judge

FQJWED&&

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant

PRELIMINARY OBJECTIONS TO
PLAINTIFF’S AMENDED COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes Defendant, GIO’S STORE, by and through their attorney,
Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire, who files the following Preliminary Objections, pursuant to
Pa. R.C.P. 1028 and in support thereof avers the following:

1. Plaintiff, who is proceeding Pro Se, filed a Complaint pursuant to a District
Justice Appeal to the above captioned term and number, filed with this Honorable Court
on December 5, 2005.

2. Thereafter, Defendant filed Preliminary Objections on a number of counts as
said Complaint was not in conformity with the Pennsylvania Civil Rules.

3. In an Order of Court dated March 3, 2006, said Preliminary Objections of
Defendant were granted by this Honorable Court.

4. Thereafter, Plaintiff did file an Amended Complaint.

5. However, as was with Plaintiff’s original Complaint, said Amended Complaint
fails to conform not only with the Pennsylvania Civil Rules, but also with the

requirements of this Honorable Court’s Order of Court dated March 3, 2006.



6. Specifically, in said Order of Court, the Court required Plaintiff file a Notice to
Defend as required by the Rules of Civil Procedure.

7. Plaintiff’s Amended Complaint contained no Notice to Defend as required by
Rules of Civil Procedure.

8. In addition, Plaintiff’s Amended Complaint also fails to follow the rules of
Civil Procedure and the aforementioned Order of Court, as she does not set forth a
demand clause in order that the Pleading may clearly set forth what she is requesting and
why.

9. As a consequence, said Amended Complaint sets forth insufficient specificity
in pleading and must be dismissed under the Rules of Civil Procedure.

10. Finally, in looking at said Amended Complaint, it almost appears that
Plaintiff is not filing a Complaint per se, but in fact is responding to, by number and
substance, Defendant’s original Preliminary Objections.

11. For example, paragraph number one (1) in Plaintiff’s Amended Complaint is
admitted, and it can only be assumed she is responding to the averment set forth in
paragraph one (1) of Defendant’s Preliminary Objections.

12. Therefore, for all the reasons set forth above, Plaintiffs Amended Complaint
fails to comply with the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil Procedure and also fails to comply
with the mandate set forth in this Honorable Court’s Order from March 3, 2006, and

therefore Defendant requests this case be dismissed in its entirety.



WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable Court to strike
said Complaint, and dismiss said case with Prejudice, or in the alternative, to have
Plaintiff amend said Complaint again in conformance with the rules of Civil Procedure.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

[ do hereby certify that on the \§M day of /L( 4”’[\ , 2007, I served a

true and correct copy of the within Preliminary Objections by first class mail, postage
prepaid, on the following:
Krista Bloom

2572 Salem Road
West Decatur, PA 16878

Jeffrey S. DuBois



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

KRISTA BLOOM,
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant

No. 2005-1772-CD
Type of Pleading;:

MOTION TO REMOVE
FROM ARBITRATION

Filed on Behalf of:
DEFENDANT

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598

FILED

O 1040 am 6K

MAR 02 2007 e

Willlam A. Shaw
Prathonotary/Clerk of Courts @



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
ORDER
AND NOW, this day of , 2007, upon

consideration of Defendants Motion to Remove from Arbitration,
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED AND DECREED that said Motion is hereby granted

and this case shall be removed from the Arbitration list.

BY THE COURT:

Judge



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant

MOTION TO REMOVE FROM ARBITRATION

AND NOW, comes Defendant, GIO’S STORE, by and through their attorney,
Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire, who files the following Motion to Remove from Arbitration
and in support thereof avers the following:

1. Plaintiff filed a Complaint pursuant to a District Justice Appeal to the above
captioned term and number, filed with this Honorable Court on December 5, 2005.

2. Defendant’s counsel previously filed Preliminary Objections on behalf of
Defendant which were granted by the Court.

3. Plaintiff, who is Pro Se, filed a second Complaint to which Defendant has not
yet filed a responsive pleading.

4. The case is not ripe for Trial, as the pleadings are not closed.

5. Therefore, Defendant requests it be removed from the Arbitration list.



WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable Court to remove
this case from the Arbitration list as it is not yet ripe for Trial.

Respectfully submitted,

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
8
I do hereby certify that on the (% day of NM , 2007, I served a

true and correct copy of the within Motion to Remove from Arbitration by first class
mail, postage prepaid, on the following:
Krista Bloom

2572 Salem Road
West Decatur, PA 16878

Jeffrey S. DuBois



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION
KRISTA BLOOM, *
Plaintiff *
v * NO. 05-1772-CD
GIO'S STORE, *
Defendant *

RULE RETURNABLE

NOW, this 5™ day of March, 2007, upon consideration of the Motion to
Remove from Arbitration filed by Jeffrey S. DuBois, Attorney for Defendant, a Rule is
hereby issued upon the Defendant to show cause why the Motion to Remove from
Arbitration should be granted. Argument will be held on the (52 day of Yar(h , 2007
at J:300m. in Courtroom No. 1 of the Clearfield County Courthouse, Clearfield,

Pennsylvania.

BY THE COURT,

REDRIC"J AMMERMAN
President Judge

FILED 4,
’M%J?égfnﬁ?s Dubsy]

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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KRISTA BLOOM,

Vs.

GIO’S STORE,

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Type of Pleading:
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Defendant : Filed on Behalf of:
: DEFENDANT

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
I do hereby certify that on the g& day of M&rlj\ , 2007, I served a

true and correct copy of the within Motion to Remove from Arbitration with Order
scheduling Hearing for March 15, 2007, as well as Preliminary Objections with Order
scheduling Hearing for March 15, 2007, by first class mail, postage prepaid, on the
following:

Krista Bloom

2572 Salem Road
West Decatur, PA 16878

—

Jeffrey S. DuBois



i

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION
KRISTA BLOOM
VS. : NO. 05-1772-CD
GIO'S STORE
ORDETR

AND NOW, this 15th day of March, 2007, this being
the date set for argument on the Motion to Remove Arbitration
and Preliminary Objections filed to the Amended Complaint, it is
the ORDER of this Court that Preliminary Objections and the
Motion to Remove from Arbitration are hefeby dismissed.

It is the further Order of this Court that an answer
be filed to the complaint within no more than ten (10) days from
this date, including any new matter, counterclaim or otherwise.
The Court expects that the case shall proceed to arbitration as
scheduled on April 10, 2007, Clearfield County Courthouse.

The Court hereby enters the appearance of Frederick
Neiswender, Esquire, as counsel on behalf of the Plaintiff.

BY THE COURT,

President Judge

FILEDzcconys:
MR 1A Ao T

William A. Sh
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

KRISTA BLOOM,
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant

No. 2005-1772-CD
Type of Pleading:

DEFENDANT’S ANSWER
AND NEW MATTER TO
PLAINTIFF’S AMENDED
COMPLAINT

Filed on Behalf of:
DEFENDANT

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598

FILEDsc

FER Ao

William A. Shaw @
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE, :
Defendant : .
NOTICE TO PLEAD

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED TO FILE A WRITTEN RESPONSE TO THE
ENCLOSED ANSWER AND NEW MATTER WITHIN TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM

SERVICE HEREOF OR A JUDGMENT MAY BE ENTERED AGAINST YOU.

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Attorney for Defendants




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant

DEFENDANT’S ANSWER AND NEW MATTER
TO PLAINTIFF’S AMENDED COMPLAINT

AND NOW, comes Defendant, GIO’S STORE, by and through their attorney,
Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire, who files the following Answer and New Matter to Plaintiff's
Amended Complaint, and in support thereof avers the following:

1. No responsive pleading is required as Defendant is unaware of what Plaintiff is
admitting, and no factual averment is set forth.

2. No responsive pleading is required as Defendant is unaware of what Plaintiff is
admitting, and no factual averment is set forth.

3. No responsive pleading, as again Defendant is unaware of what Plaintiff is

admitting, and no factual averment is set forth,

4. Denied. It is denied that Defendant at any time lied to the Unemployment
Office with respect to anything concerning Plaintiff.

5. No responsive pleading is required as Plaintiff has set forth no factual
averments. To the extent an answer is required, it is denied. Defendant has never given

any false information to the Unemployment Office.



6. Defendant cannot verify the truth or falsity of the averments in Plaintiffs
paragraph six (6) and therefore strict proof is required at Trial. By way of further answer,
Defendant did give all proper information to the Unemployment Office that was in the
possession of Defendant. Further, Defendant disputes the request for lawyer fees set
forth in paragraph six (6) of Plaintiff’s Complaint as the same are not recoverable in a
Civil Action absent specific allocation by statute.

7. Denied. It is denied that Defendant has ever lied to the Unemployment Office
with respect to Plaintiff.

WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable Court to dismiss

Plaintiff’'s Amended Complaint in its entirety and award Judgment in favor of Defendant.

NEW MATTER

8. Defendant hereby incorporates by reference paragraphs one (1) through seven
(7) as if set forth herein at length.

9. Plaintiff was terminated for cause by Defendant.

10. This Honorable Court lacks jurisdiction in this case as Plaintiff’s claim relates
to an alleged or potential Unemployment Compensation benefits and the same are under
the sole jurisdiction of the Pennsylvania Unemployment Office and not this Honorable
Court.

11. As a consequence, this case should be dismissed and Plaintiff must pursue her
case through the Pennsylvania Unemployment Office.

12, Defendant has provided all information necessary to the Pennsylvania

Unemployment Office, and if Plaintiff has not received any benefits, it would be due to



the conduct, or lack thereof, of Plaintiff in not supplying all information to, and
attendance at, the Hearings with respect to the Pennsylvania Unemployment Office.

13. The Pennsylvania Unemployment Office dismissed Plaintiff’s claim because
of lack of information from Plaintiff, and not Defendant.

14. Defendant has paid all wages to Plaintiff which are due to her for hours
worked at Defendant’s store, and Defendant is not obligated to pay any more monies to
Plaintiff.

15. The averments in Plaintiff’'s Amended Complaint fail to set forth a claim
upon which relief can be granted.

16. The averments set forth in Plaintifs Amended Complaint fail to set forth a
cause of action.

WHEREFORE, Defendant respectfully requests this Honorable Court to dismiss

Plaintiff’s Amended Complaint in its entirety.

Respectfully submi /ed,

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire



YERIFICATION

I, DAVID PANASITI, owner of Gio’s, verify that the statements in the foregoing
Pleading are true and correct to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

This statement and verification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa.C.S. 4904
relating to unsworn falsification to authorities, which provides that if I make knowingly

false averments, I may be subject to criminal penalties.

ﬁ/




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Type of Pleading:
Vs.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
GIO’S STORE, :
Defendant : Filed on Behalf of:
: DEFENDANT

Counsel of Record for This Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598

FILED acc
st

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts @



£

- IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
A
I do hereby certify that on the u day of /HM/L , 2007, I served a

true and correct copy of the within Answer and New Matter to Plaintiff’'s Amended
Complaint by first class mail, postage prepaid, on the following:
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire

501 East Market Street, Suite 3
Clearfield, PA 16830

Jeffrey S. DuBois
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PENNSYLVANIA
Krista C. Bloom
vs. No. 2005-01772-CD

Gio's Store

OATH OR AFFIRMATION OF ARBITRATORS
Now, this 10th day of April, 2007, we the undersigned, having been appointed arbitrators in
the above case do hereby swear, or affirm, that we will hear the evidence and allegations of the
parties and justly and equitably try all matters in variance submitted to us, determine the matters
in controversy, make an award, and transmit the same to the Prothonotary within twenty (20)
days of the date of hearing of the same.

Kim C. Kesner, Esq. ~

Theron G. Noble, Esq.
David R. Thompson, Esq.

Swory/to and subscribed before me this F I L E ;

Aprd 10, 2007
M A% 10 2007
et { ] \ogqol\.v

Prothonotary Willam A. Sha\ffvcO s
AWAR? OF ARBJTRATORS v tralia
Now, this_ /S day of A ol | 200 , we the undersigned arbitrators appointed in
this case, after being duly sworn, and having heard the evidence and allegations of the parties, do OB
award and find as follows: e

o
“TFoR De Pendd &h+, Maaswt

A —

Chairman

(Continue if needed on reverse.)

7 //
ENTRY OF AWARD
Now, this \vaday of 'QP(?-\\ , Loo\ ' Thereby certify that the above award was
entered of record this date in the proper dockets and notice by mail of the return and entry of said
award duly given to the parties or their attorneys.

WITNESS MY HAND AND THE SEAL OF THE C T

Prothonotary
By
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ARBITRATION BOARD

I, William A. Shaw, Prothonotary of the Courts of Clearfield County, hereby certify
that: ‘
Case # 2005-01772-CD

Kim C. Kesner, Esq.
Chairman

Theron G. Noble, Esq.

David R. Thompson, Esq.

are members of the Clearfield County Bar and have served as arbitrators on the 10th day
of April, 2007, starting at 9 AM./P.M. and ending at /<: SOA M./P.M.

COMPENSATION OF ARBITRATORS

Each attorney shall receive an appearance fee of $100.00 for appearing as a member of
the Board of Arbitration on the day designated and shall receive additional fees as
follows:

a) an additional fee of $50.00 in the event the attorney is required to hear cases until
10:00 A M.

b) an additional fee of $50.00 if the attorney is required to be present between the
hours of 10:00 A.M. and 12:00 noon

c¢) an additional fee of $100.00 if an attorney, after a normal lunch break, is required
to return for arbitration after 1:00 P.M.

Said rule to be effective as of July 26, 1984

| Chairman ﬂ s /ZL_/

/V::::g/;ﬂ
s 7]
Colf] —~

Prothonotary
Clearfield County Commissioner’s Office
By:
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Krista C. Bloom : IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
Vs. : No. 2005-01772-CD

wcamw  COPY

TO: JEFFREY S. DUBOIS, ESQ.

Gio's Store

You are herewith notified that the Arbitrators appointed in the above case have filed
their award in this office on April 10, 2007, and have awarded:

FOR DEFENDANT.

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
By

Date APRIL 10, 2007

In the event of an Appeal from Award of Arbitration within thirty (30) days of date of
award.



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
KRISTA BLOOM,
Plaintiff,
vs. : No. 05-1772-C.D.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant.

Type of case: Civil
Type of pleading: Pre-Trial Statement

Filed on behalf of: Plaintiff,
Krista Bloom

Counsel for Plaintiff:
Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 74456

NEISWENDER & KUBISTA
211% North Second Street
Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830
(814) 765-6500

. RECEIVED
APR 03 2007

" Court Administrator's .
Office
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
KRISTA BLOOM,
Plaintiff,
VS. : No. 05-1772-C.D.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant.

PRE-TRIAL STATEMENT

A. STATEMENT OF THE CASE

Plaintiff, Krista Bloom [hereinafter referred to as “Plaintiff”] is an adult individual
residing at 2572 Salem Road, West Decatur, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania. Defendant, Gio’s
Store [hereinafter referred to as “Defendant”] is a wholly owned subsidiary of Woodland Food &
Fuel, Inc. a corporation duly licensed in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania located at Route
322 & 970, Woodland, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania.

Plaintiff was employed by the Defendant from June 19, 2004 until August 3, 2004. On or
about August 4, 2004, Plaintiff was terminated from her employment with Defendant. On or
about August 8, 2004, Plaintiff applied for unemployment compensation, which was granted by
the Altoona UC Service Center. Defendant subsequently appealed the decision and prevailed on
the appeal before a UC Referee. The UC Board of Review later affirmed the Referee’s decision
and Plaintiff was denied compensation. Following the expiration of Plaintiff’s appeal period, it
was learned by Plaintiff that Defendant had misrepresented Plaintiff’s wages throughout the

various stages of the unemployment compensation appeal process.



Plaintiff asserts that it was Defendant’s misrepresentation of her wages that caused her
disqualification from unemployment compensation. On October 13, 2005, Plaintiff filed a
complaint before the District Magistrate for damages caused as a result of Defendant’s
misrepresentation. Defendant filed a timely appeal of the award of the District Magistrate and

the matter is now before the Board of Arbitrators for its decision.

B. CITATION TO APPLICABLE CASE LAW OR STATUTES
1. Basic tenets of law governing fraud, misrepresentation and negligence;
2. Applicable sections of Title 43 of the Pennsylvania Statutes (Unemployment

Compensation Law).

C. LIST OF WITNESSES
1. Kirista C. Bloom;
2. Plaintiff reserves the right to call additional witnesses with notice to counsel for

Defendant.

D. EXHIBITS
1. Various documents sent to Plaintiff from the Department of Labor and Industry;
2. Copy of Plaintiff’s 2004 form W-2,;
3. Plaintiff reserves the right to offer additional exhibits with notice to counsel for

Defendant.



E. DAMAGES

Plaintiff seeks damages in the amount of $4,420.00 plus interest and costs of the suit.

F. EVIDENTIARY PROBLEMS

No evidentiary problems are anticipated.

Respectfully submitted,

Counsel for Plaintiff
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

(CIVIL DIVISION)
KRISTA BLOOM,
Plaintiff,
VS. : No. 05-1772-C.D.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant.
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire, hereby certify that service of the foregoing
Pre-trial Statement was made upon Gio’s Store, by facsimile and by mailing, first class, postage
prepaid, a true copy to the office of their attorney of record, Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire, on April
3, 2007, at the following address:
Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801

Ffederick M. Neiswendgr, Esqpire
ounsel for Plaintiff
EISWENDER & KUBISTA
211% North Second Street

Clearfield, Pennsylvania 16830




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL ACTION

KRISTA BLOOM,
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant

No. 2005-1772-CD
Type of Pleading:

DEFENDANTS PRE TRIAL
STATEMENT

Filed on Behalf of:
DEFENDANT

Counsel of Record for this Party:

Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Supreme Court No. 62074

190 West Park Avenue, Suite #5
DuBois, PA 15801

(814) 375-5598

RECELVED
APR 03 2007

Court Administrator's
Office




IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant

DEFENDANTS PRE TRIAL STATEMENT

AND NOW, comes the Defendant, Gio’s Store, by and through its attorney,
Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire, who files this Pre-Trial Statement pursuant to Pa.R.C.P.

1920.33 (b) and in support thereof avers the following;

1. BRIEF STATEMENT OF THE CASE.

Defendant, Gio’s Store, is a store and restaurant operating on Route 322 in
Clearfield, Pennsylvania.

In 2004, Plaintiff was an employee at Defendant’s store. Plaintiff worked at
Defendant’s store for approximately six (6) weeks. Specifically, Plaintiff worked at
Defendant’s store from on or about June 19, 2004, until August 3, 2004. Plaintiff was
fired by Defendant because she was consistently late in coming in for work.

Thereafter, Plaintiff filed for unemployment compensation with the

Unemployment Compensation Office.



Because of the vague Amended Complaint ﬁled-by Plaintiff, Defendant is not
completely sure exactly .for what, or why, Plaintiff is suing Defendant. Defendant
assumes that Plaintiff did not receive unemployment compensation benefits which she
believe that she would be entitled and is now attempting to sue Defendant for these
benefits in which she has not yet received. Defendant is not aware of what benefits
Plaintiff did or did not receive, nor is Defendant aware if she is entitled to any benefits
based upon the short amount of time that she would have worked at Defendant’s store.

Defendant paid Plaintiff all wages which were owed to Plaintiff and which
Plaintiff had earned. In total, Defendant paid wages to Plaintiff in an amount of

approximately One Thousand Seventy Five and 00/100 ($1,075.00) Dollars.

2. LIST OF WITNESSES

a. David Panasiti — Owner of Gio’s Store

b. Todd Norris — Department of Labor and Industry
Altoona, Pennsylvania

c. Plaintiff — Krista Bloom

Defendant reserves the right to call additional witnesses with proper notice to the

Court and opposing counsel.

3. STATEMENT OF LEGAL THEORY

Defendant would first contend that this Honorable Court does not have
jurisdiction as it appears the cause of action which Plaintiff is seeking relates to
Unemployment Benefits. This would be under the jurisdiction of the Unemployment

Office of Pennsylvania, and not the Clearfield County Court, and therefore, it would



appear that Plaintiff’s remedies are with the Unemployment Office tribunal, and
thereafter the Commonwealth Court, and not within the County Court system. See

Kenneth Counsel vs. Unemployment Compensation Board of Review, 690 A.2d 1258

(1997)
Additionally, based upon the Amended Complaint filed by Plaintiff, it fails to

state a claim against Defendant, does not conform with the Pennsylvania Rules of Civil

Procedure, and should be dismissed.

4. STIPULATIONS

None.

5. STATEMENT OF DAMAGES

As set forth herein, Plaintiff’s claim to damages is unclear. It appears she is
claiming lost unemployment monies, yet she does not show how She is entitled to any
monies, nor does she show why Defendant would be responsible to her for any monies.

Defendant contends it has done nothing which would justify a claim by Plaintiff
against it.

Respectfully submitted,

~ Jeffrey S. DuBois, Esquire
Attorney for Defendant



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL ACTION
KRISTA BLOOM, : No. 2005-1772-CD
Plaintiff
Vs.
GIO’S STORE,
Defendant
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

A
I do hereby certify that on the:3 day of April, 2007, 1 served a true and
correct copy of the within Defendant’s Pre-Trial Statement by first class mail, postage

prepaid, on the following:

Frederick M. Neiswender, Esquire Kim C. Kesner, Esquire

501 East Market Street, Suite 3 P.O. Box 1

Clearfield, PA 16830 Clearfield, PA 16830
Theron G. Noble, Esquire David R. Thompson, Esquire
301 E. Pine Street P.O. Box 587

Clearfield, PA 16830 Philipsburg, PA 16866

Jeft‘?ey S. DuBois, Esquire



